—= CLEVELAND"

AIRPORT SYSTEM
C L E CLEVELAND HOPKINS
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
B K L CLEVELAND BURKE
LAKEFRONT AIRPORT

The Honorable Blaine A. Griffin
President — Cleveland City Council
601 Lakeside Avenue, Room 216
Cleveland, OH 44114

RE: Legislation for Passage — October 9, 2023

Dear Council President Griffin:

| 'am writing to ask your support for the passage of the legislation described below at the City Council
Meeting scheduled for Monday, October 9, 2023. The legislation is as follows:

- Ord No. TBD-2023 Amendment to Contract No. MA RC2019-87 Nachurs Alpine Solutions, LLC

In addition, | am requesting that the Council consider for introduction and passage under suspension of
legislation.

Authorizing the Director of Port Control to amend contract MA RC2019-87 with Nachurs Alpine Solutions,
LLC to provide potassium acetate (Alpine RF-11) and sodium formate, at a recalculated price; and to extend
for a period of six months.

This request for passage under suspension is necessary to bridge the cap between the current contract
expiring and a new contract being executed. Deicing chemicals are a necessity for the safety and operation
of the airfield during the winter months.

| appreciate your support and understanding in moving this project forward. If you have any questions,
please contact me at (216) 265-6022.

Sincerely,

Bryant L. Francis, C.M.
Director of Port Control

cc: All Members of Council, Patricia J. Britt, City Clerk, Clerk of Council, Ryan Puente, Bradford Davy,
Austin Davis



= CLEVELAND"™

AIRPORT SYSTEM
o I

B K L CLEVELAND BURKE
LAKEFRONT AIRPORT

To: Mark Griffin
Director of Law

From: Bryant L. Francis, C.M.
Director of Port Control

Date: Tuesday, September 26, 2023

Re: Amend CT MA RC2019-87 with Nachurs Alpine Solutions, LLC

Please consider this a formal request on behalf of the Department of Port Control to
prepare legislation to amend contract MA RC2019-87 with Nachurs Alpine Solutions, LLC to
provide potassium acetate (Alpine RF-11) and sodium formate at a recalculated price; and
to extend for a period of six months. -

Feel free to contact Erin Conroy at (216) 265-3321 with questions.

Cleveland Hopkins International Airport Cleveland Burke Lakefront Airport
P.O. Box 81009 1501 North Marginal Road
Cleveland, OH 44181-0009 Cleveland, OH 44114-3739
1 216 265 6000 1216781 6411

clevelandairport.com



Department of Port Control

Ordinance No.: TBD-2023
Executive Summary

The Department of Port Control (“Department”) is requesting authority to amend
contract MA RC2019-87 with Nachurs Alpine Solutions, LLC to provide potassium
acetate (Alpine RF-11) and sodium formate at a recalculated price; and to extend for a
period of six months.

Background/Purpose:
The Department of Port Control (“DPC”) is required to maintain all taxiways and runways
free and clear of accumulations of snow and ice during the winter season. To ensure these
safe operations the chemicals Alpine RF- 11 (Potassium Acetate) and Sodium Formate are
used for deicing purposes.

Justification:

Contract No. MA RC2019-87 expires on November 24, 2023. In order to bridge the gap
between the current contract expiring and a new contract being executed, DPC is
requesting a six-month extension, and allowing Nachurs to recalculate their pricing.
Deicing chemicals are a necessity for the safety and operation of the airfield during the
winter season.

Anticipated Costs:
$1,000,000



LU EC ATt
{City Cohtract No.)

AGREEMENT

Purchase 121-19

(Purchases and Supplies File No.)

W Loy e
THIS AGREEMENT is made on_NOPITNEC 25 , 2019 by the CITY OF CLEVELAND (“City"),

through its Director of Port Control , under the authority of Chapter
181 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, Ordinance No. 539-19

passed by the Council of the City on 5/20/2019 , and Board of Control
Resolution No. 506-19 , adopted 10/23/2019 i
and Nachurs Alpine Solutions, LLC {"Contractor"),
alan Delaware Partnership doing business as

, a sole proprietorship.

RECITALS:
1. Contractor has offered to furnish certain products and/or equipment and/or services to the City.
2. The City has accepted Contractor's offer and desires to contract with Contractor for the provision
of such products and/or equipment andfor services, under the terms, conditions, and provisions of this
Agreement.

In consideration of the foregoing, the payments, and their mutual promises, the City and the Contractor, each for
itself,

its representatives, successors, and assigns, agree as follows:
Contractor shall furnish to the City the following products, equipment, or services:

for an estimated quantity of FAA approved deicing chemicals, all items, for the various divisions of the Depariment of Port

Control, for 2 pericd of two years starting upon the later of execution of a contract or the day following expiration of the

current effective contract for the goods and services, with two one-year options to renew,

,» @s mare fully described in the Specifications, for the consideration of

2 total estimated sum of $ 2,498.381.48 .

The Invitation to Bid, the General Conditions, the Specifications and all addenda, the Bid, any Bond, the non-
collusion affidavit, any policies of insurance, the above-cited ordinance(s), Board of Control resolution(s), and all
provisions of law, City Charter, or Codified Ordinance required to be part of this Agreement, whether attached or
not, are incorporated and made part of it as if fully rewritten, and constitute this Agreement. The parties have
executed this Agreement as of the first date written above.

CONTRACTOR THE CITY OF CLEYELAND

Nachurs Alpine Solutions, LLC By: W ,/géjf

{Type or print legal name) o W
By: _W, A
(Aufhorized Signature) / 7 &

John Grega Director of Port Control
(Printed Name)

Title _CFO Date /%f% :

e

Date October 30 2019

C ofF C 84-132
Rav. 1/08



